# F96000000938

| UT           | COHIONALIC | HITBYB IK   | ·                   | - |
|--------------|------------|-------------|---------------------|---|
| Hadmestor    | 'n Name    | rnon afreef |                     |   |
| 660 E        | oot Jetter | անություն   |                     |   |
| , ,0,0,1,0,0 |            |             |                     |   |
| _ Tollal     | mange, LT  | lorlda 121  | ien f               |   |
| City         | Binle      | Zhi         |                     | _ |
|              |            | , do        | Phone<br>4-222-1092 |   |
|              | CO         | MPOHATIC    | DN(8) NVWE          |   |
|              |            |             | dol. mant           |   |

700001723177 -02/23/96--01090--020 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

|   |   | 95 Ess  |
|---|---|---|
|   | Althonys Rec Jien, Dr.  | 世 次 3 8 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2             |
| () Profit<br>() NonProfit<br>() Juintled Liebility of<br>() Foreign | ( ) Amendment   | PH 3: 24<br>() Meryer                                   |
| () United Partnership () Heinstatement                              | () Dissolution/Withdrawal<br>() Armuel Report<br>() Reservation | () Merk   |
| ( ) Cerlilled Copy  Cell When Needy                                 | ( ) Photo Copies  | () Change of M.A.<br>() First Llove Name<br>() GUS! C/B |
| Welk In ) Mell Out  | () Cell If Problem<br>() Will Well                              | V Alie Elia III   |
| Vallability   | 2-23-5L PLEAS   | SE HEIUMERXÜN COPYIEL                                   |
| ixialer<br>Biffler<br>Ckriowedgment                                 |   | SMARO   |

CUSE031 (1-09)

W.P. Veriller

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| 2. Haryland 3, 52-1736 (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI num   | 703<br>nber, if applicable                |
|--|---|
| June 26, 1991 5. Perpetual (Date of incorporation) (Duration; Year corp. will cease to ex  | ist or "perpetual")                       |
| Upon Qualification (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 617.156, F.   | (S.))                                     |
| 16 South Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21202  | _   |
|  |   |
| (Current mailing address)  | DIVISION<br>95 FEB                        |
|  | SECRE /AIRY<br>1715101 (= CC<br>25 FEB 23 |
| temporary employment service (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)   | SECRE ANY OF STA                          |
| temporary employment service (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)  Name and street address of Florida registered agent:  Name: c. T. Corporation System | SECRE ARY OF VISION OF CORP               |
| (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)  Name and street address of Florida registered agent:  | SECRE ANY OF STA                          |

and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System

(Registered agent's signature) (Officer)
TANYA N. VILLAR
SPECIAL ASSERTANT SECRETARY

designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties,

(Type Name and Title of Officer)

(FL - 2189 - 11/16/94)

- 11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.
- 12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

|    | Chairman:                                |
|----|--|
|    |  |
|    | Address:                                 |
|    |  |
|    | Vice Chairman:                           |
|    | Address:                                 |
|    | Director: Deven                          |
|    | Address: 6440 Atlantic Blvd.             |
|    | Jacksonville, Florida 32211              |
|    | Director: Stephen A. Hoffman             |
|    | Address: 3701 Tayloraville Road. #1      |
|    | Louisville, Kentucky 40220               |
| В. | OFFICERS                                 |
|    | President: See attached list of officers |
|    | Address:                                 |
|    | <del> </del>                             |
|    | Vice President:                          |
|    | Address:                                 |
|    |  |
|    | Secretary:                               |
|    | Address:                                 |
|    |  |

|                           | Treasurer:  |   |
|---------------------------|---|---|
| •                         | Address:  |   |
| NOTE: If nend/or_direct   | ecessary, you may attach an addendum tors.                              | to the application listing additional officer |
| 13, <u>//</u> /           | Lubuld Cluwy  |   |
| (Signatur<br>application) | e of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any of                                 | icer listed in number 12 of the               |
|                           | D. Abney. Assistant Secretary r printed name and capacity of person sig | Ining application)                            |

...

#### Appendix to Florida Application by Fgn. Corp. for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

#### Officers of ATTORNEYS PER DIEM, INC.

- Derek E. Dewan, President 6440 Atlantic Blvd. Jacksonville, Florida 32211
- Laura B. Black, Vice President 16 South Calvert St., Suite 501 Baltimore, Maryland 21202
- 3. Mark D. Neumann, Vice President 16 South Calvert St., Suite 501 Baltimore, Maryland 21202
- Stephen A. Hoffman, Secy/Treas 3701 Taylorsville Road, #1 Louisville, Kentucky 40220
- Michael D. Abney, Asst Secy 6440 Atlantic Blvd. Jacksonville, Florida 32211

# STATE OF MARYLAND

423000

## STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

301 West Preston Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201

I, JACQUELINE C JAMES OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HERBY CERTIFY THAT SAID DEPARTMENT, BY THE LAWS OF SAID STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATE CHARTERS, OR OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE; AND I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT ATTORNEYS PER DIEM, INC.
IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF MARYLAND AND SAID CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL ANNUAL REPORTS REQUIRED, HAS NO OUTSTANDING LATE FILING PENALTIES ON THOSE REPORTS, AND HAS A RESIDENT AGENT. THEREFORE, THE CORPORATION IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE ALL THE POWERS RECITED IN ITS CHARTER OR CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND.

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

96 FEB 23 PH 3: 24



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE THIS 13TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1996.

JACQUELINE C JAMES OFFICE SUPERVISOR I

AT5-031

and the first territory for the fact of the fact of the fact of the

| Document | Number | Only |
|----------|--------|------|
|----------|--------|------|

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street Address Tallahassee, FL 32301 City State

900001964149 -10/03/96--01071--005 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

CORPORATION(S) NAME

| attorners Per De                                | em.lac.                            |  |
|---|------------------------------------|--|
| changed its name:                               | ts:                                |  |
|   |                                    |  |
| Special Course                                  | l, Inc.                            |  |
| () Profit () NonProfit () Limited Liability Co. | Amendment .                        | () Merger  |
| () Foreign                                      | () Dissolution/Withdrawal          | () Mark  |
| () Limited Partnership<br>() Reinstatement      | () Annual Report<br>() Reservation | () Other UCC Filing<br>() Change of R.A.<br>() Fic. Name |
| () Certifled Copy                               | () Photo Copies                    | () CUS   |
| () Call When Ready Walk In () Mail Out          | () Call if Problem                 | () After 4:30<br>B Pick Up                               |
| Neme<br>Availability                            | PLEA                               | SE RETURN EXERACTORS                                     |
| Document<br>Examiner                            |                                    | FILE STANGED   |
| Updater   | 10-3                               | EIVED<br>3 PHIZ: 27<br>CORPORATION                       |
| Verifier  |                                    | 3 % G  |
| Acknowledgment                                  | N HENDRICKS 0                      | 그 그의 사람들이 있는데 🥌 나라를 통하면 해외하였다.                           |
| W.P. Verifier                                   |                                    |  |

CR2E031 (1-89)

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

| SECTION I (1-3 must be come             | nlatedi                      |  |
|---|------------------------------|--|
|   |                              |  |
| Name of corporation as it app           | pears within the records of  | the Department of State.   |
|   |                              |  |
| 2. Incorporated under laws of:          | reland                       |  |
|   |                              |  |
| 3. Date authorized to do business in    | Florida: Pahruary 23, 15     |  |
|   |                              |  |
|   |                              |  |
| SECTION II (4-7 complete only           | y the applicable chan        | <b>908)</b>  |
|   |                              |  |
| 4. If the amendment changes the         | name of the corporation      | n, when was the change   |
| effected under the laws of its jurisdic | ation of incorporation?      |  |
| July 18, 1886                           |                              |  |
| 5. Name of corporation after the am     | nandment, adding suffix "    | corporation." "company." "in-  |
| corporated," or appropriate abbrevia    | tion, if not contained in n  | вw паme of the corporation:  |
|   |                              |  |
| SPECIAL COMMENT, INC.                   |                              | a mengangkan kebadah diangkan pengangkan diangkan pengangkan diangkan pengangkan diangkan pengangkan diangkan<br>Pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan pengangkan |
| 6. If the amendment changes the per     | riod of duration, indicate n | ew period of duration.   |
| no Change                               |                              |  |
| 7. If the amendment changes the juri    | isdiction of incorporation.  | indicate new jurisdiction  |
|   |                              |  |
| no change                               |                              |  |
|   |                              |  |
| Stepen Atold W                          | Och                          | Bec / 1994   |
| D Signature<br>Name and Title           |                              | Date   |
| Stephen A. Hoffmann                     |                              |  |

# STATE OF MARYLAND 462099

#### STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

301 West Preston Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201 and

I, JACQUELINE C JAMES OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SAID DEPARTMENT, BY THE LAWS OF SAID STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE, RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATE CHARTERS, OR THE RIGHT OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE; AND I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ATTORNEYS PER DIEM, INC. CHANGING ITS NAME TO SPECIAL COUNSEL, INC. WERE RECEIVED AND APPROVED FOR RECORD BY THIS DEPARTMENT ON JULY 18, 1996.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT SPECIAL COUNSEL, INC. IS IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE THIS 18TH DAY OF JULY, 1996.



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE

475265

8316A

**AUTHORIZATION** 

COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE: July 25, 1997

ORDER TIME :

10:36 AM

ORDER NO. :

475265-030

CUSTOMER NO:

8316A

CUSTOMER: Mr. Robert Calabro

Accustaff Incorporated 177 Crossways Park Drive

Woodbury, NY 11797

CHANGE OF AGENT

NAME:

SPECIAL COUNSEL, INC.

800002252478--1

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY corrected

CONTACT PERSON: Daniel W Leggett

811

#### Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

## STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

| Florida Statutes, the unders   | a following statement  | nead diidal fila idaki   | of the S   | tate d           | •         |
|--|--|--|--|------------------|-----------|
| or registered agent, or both,  | e following statement in the State Florida.  | in order to change it  | ts registe:  | ed of            | fice      |
| 1a. The name of the corpora  | ation is:  |  |  |                  |           |
|  | SPECIAL COUNSEL,   | NC. CIKIA ATTUA  |  |                  |           |
| 1b. Date of incorporation:   | 2/23/96  | Document num   |  |                  | <u>~_</u> |
| The name and address of C T CORPORATION SYSTEM   | of the current registered  | d agent and office:  | SECKE  | <br>  97 JUI     | -17       |
| 1200 SO. PINE ISLAND DRIVE   | PLANTATION   | FL   | 38A  | ယ္<br><b>အ</b> 3 | EST. P. 1 |
| 3. The name and address of (P.O. Box Not a   | the new registered ag<br>Acceptable)   | ent and office:  | E FL   | PH 3:            |           |
| CORPORATION SERVICE COMPA  | NY   | <u></u> -  | SIA  |                  |           |
| 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Flori   | da 39301   |  | DA<br>E  |                  |           |
| oi ira iadistatan adaut az cus   | nged will be identical.  |  |  |                  |           |
| The street address of its regis<br>of its registered agent as cha<br>Such change was authorized<br>an officer so authorized by th  | nged will be identical, by resolution duly ado   |  |  |                  |           |
| Such change was authorized   | nged will be identical, by resolution duly ado; e board. ROBERT (  | pted by its board of   |  |                  |           |
| Such change was authorized   | nged will be identical.  by resolution duly ado; e board.  ROBERT ( VICE PRE   | pted by its board of   | directors  |                  |           |
| Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by the SIGNATURE   | by resolution duly adoption by resolution duly adoption board.  ROBERT (VICE PRE)  | pted by its board of<br>CALABRO<br>SIDENT-TAXES<br>and or printed name   | directors  | or by            |           |
| Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by the SIGNATURE DATE  HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REPROCESS FOR THE ABOVE SENTHIS CERTIFICATE. I HERI  | by resolution duly adoption duly adoption duly adoption duly adoption duly adoption duly adoption.  ROBERT (VICE PRE Type)  Type  EGISTERED AGENT AND TATED CORPORATION CORPORATION ADDRESS ACCEPT THE ADDR | pted by its board of CALABRO SIDENT-TAXES BE OF PRINTED REMAINS AND THE PLACE DESCRIPTION AS DES | directors and title                                      | or by            |           |
| Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by the SIGNATURE DATE  HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REPROCESS FOR THE ABOVE SENTIFICATE, I HERITAGENT AND AGREE TO ACTUITH THE PROVISIONS OF A   | by resolution duly adoption by resolution duly adoption du | CALABRO SIDENT-TAXES  BE OF PRINTED NAME OF THE PLACE OF  | directors and title RVICE OF DESIGNAT BISTERED TO COM    | or by            |           |
| Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by the SIGNATURE DATE  HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REPROCESS FOR THE ABOVE SENTHIS CERTIFICATE, I HERINGENT AND AGREE TO ACT  | e board.  ROBERT OF VICE PRE Type  EGISTERED AGENT AND THE APP IN THIS CAPACITY.  IN THIS CAPACITY.  ALL STATUTES RELAT  Y DUTIES, AND I AM ISSITION AS REGISTERE  | CALABRO SIDENT-TAXES BE OF PRINTED REPORT OF THE PLACE DO THE PROPERIOR TO SERVICE OF THE PROPERIOR TO SERVICE OF THE PROPERIOR  | directors  and title  EVICE OF DESIGNAT GISTERED TO COMI | Or by            |           |
| Such change was authorized an officer so authorized by the SIGNATURE DATE  HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REPROCESS FOR THE ABOVE SENTIFICATE, I HERITAGENT AND AGREE TO ACTUATE THE PROVISIONS OF AUTHORS OF AU | EGISTERED AGENT AND THE APPLIANT CAPACITY.  IN THIS CAPACITY.  ALL STATUTES RELATION AS REGISTERE SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE   | CALABRO SIDENT-TAXES  BID TO ACCEPT SER N AT THE PLACE D'OINTMENT AS REC' I FURTHER AGREE IVE TO THE PROPE FAMILIAR WITH AND AGENT. ORPORATION SERVICE ISB & MINISTRA  | directors  and title  EVICE OF DESIGNAT GISTERED TO COMI | Or by            |           |